9. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to 
perform repair work on Ferrell Road, in its entirety, for compensation in an 
amount not to exceed Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Dollars and 
No Cents ($91,490.00) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and 
incorporated herein: authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all 
necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Community Development 
Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution authorizes Anderson

[...]

10. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to 
perform repair work on Potter Road, in its entirety, for compensation in an 
amount not to exceed Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Three Dollars 
and No Cents ($70,273.00) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and 
incorporated herein: authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all 
necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Community Development 
Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution authorized Anderson

[...]

Asphalt & Concrete Paving to perform repair work on Potter Road, in its entirety. He 
also stated this road has deteriorated and needs repair just as the previous Agenda 
Item. 

In response to a question by Councilmember Magill, Community Development 
Director Barr stated this road is one thousand two hundred eighty (1280) linear feet. 
He also stated Ferrell Road is one thousand six hundred eighty (1680) linear feet. 

11. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas approving C&M Concrete to perform concrete work at Fire 
Station #2 for compensation in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Five

[...]

9. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to perform repair 
work on Ferrell Road, in its entirety, for compensation in an amount not to exceed Ninety 
One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Dollars and No Cents ($91,490.00) as set forth in 
Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein: authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Community 
Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing

[...]

10. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to perform repair 
work on Potter Road, in its entirety, for compensation in an amount not to exceed Seventy 
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Three Dollars and No Cents ($70,273.00) as set forth in 
Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein: authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Community 
Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing

[...]

Texas, approving an agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a Task Order Basis for 
On-Call Consultation Services related to Water and Wastewater Engineering Services as set forth 
in Exhibit "1”, and Exhibit “A” attached thereto, in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($55,000); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; providing a 
repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City of Seagoville has contracted with HALFF Associates, Inc., for an on-call consultation

[...]

SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT FOR 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES ON A TASK ORDER BASIS 
FOR ON-CALL CONSULTATION SERVICES RELATED TO WATER 
AND WASTEWATER ENGINEERING SERVICES AS SET FORTH IN 
EXHIBIT "1", AND EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED THERETO, IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($55,000); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAID 
AGREEMENT; PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING A 
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Halff Associates, Inc., (“Engineer”) provides professional engineering 
services to the City of Seagoville (“City”) on an “as needed” or “task order” basis as determined